CV1-40.5（ZN85A）户内高压真空断路器（绝缘筒式）
CV2-40.5户内高压真空断路器（固封极柱式）
CV1-40.5 (ZN85A) HIGH VOLTAGE INDOOR VCB（INSULATED TUBE）
常熟开关制造有限公司
（原常熟开关厂）
CHANGSHU SWITCHGEAR MFG. CO.,LTD.
（FORMER CHANGSHU SWITCHGEAR PLANT）
2014.10

R
概述 GENERAL 1
型号及含义 TYPE DESIGNATION AND ITS MEANING 2
技术数据 TECHNICAL PARAMETERS 8
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DIMENSIONSCV1-40.5/T61、CV2-40.5/T61外形尺寸及安装尺寸 11
ELECTRIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAMCV1-40.5/T61、CV2-40.5/T61电气原理图 13
15
17
STRUCTURE AND OPERATIONAL PRINCIPLE结构和工作原理 4
使用条件 3SERVICE CONDITIONS
OPERATION AND ITS STATE断路器操作及状态 18
订货须知 ORDERING NOTICE 19
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DIMENSIONSCV1-40.5/T61A外形尺寸及安装尺寸
ELECTRIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAMCV1-40.5/T61A电气原理图
MATCHING DIMENSIONS OF MOVING AND STATIC CONTACTS断路器动静触头配合尺寸 18
附件 ACCESSORIES 9
概 述 GENERAL
1
CV1-40.5（ZN85A）/CV2-40.5户内高压真空
断路器（以下简称断路器）是本公司采用先进的
CAD/CAM/CAE设计和制造技术，自行研制、开发
的新一代高压电器产品。断路器用于交流50Hz，
额定电压40.5kV及以下的电网中起控制和保护作
用，广泛用于工矿企业、发电厂及变电站作为分
合负荷电流、过载电流、故障电流之用。
断路器可安装于KYN61型、KYN61A型金属
封闭开关设备。
断路器具有极高的操作可靠性与使用寿命，
并适用于频繁操作的场合。
断路器符合以下标准：
IEC62271-1：2007 GB/T11022-2011《高压
开关设备和控制设备标准的共用技术要求》
IEC62271-100：2001 GB 1984-2003《高压交
流断路器》
JB/T 3855-2008 《高压 真空断路器》
DL/T 402-2007 高压交流断路器订货技术条
件
DL/T 403-2000《12kV～40.5kV 高压真空断
路器订货技术条件》
交流
《
》
CV1-40.5（ZN85A） /CV2-40.5 High Voltage
Indoor Vacuum Circuit Breakers(hereafter simply
referred to as VCB)are one of the new generation high
voltage electric products, which have been developed
by the company, taking use of the advanced
CAD/CAM/CAE designing and manufacturing
technology. In the circuit of AC50Hz, rated operational
voltage 40.5kV(or below) electrical wire, the VCB take
the role of controlling and protecting, and they are
widely used in plant, power plant and substation to
make/break load current,overload current and fault
current etc.
The VCB can be installed in the KYN61 and
KYN61A type switchgear .
The VCB have high reliability and usage life,can
be used in freguent operation stations.
The VCB comply with the demands of the
following standards:
IEC62271-1:2007 GB/T 11022-2011
《Common specifications for high-voltage switchgear
and controlgear standards》
IEC 62271-100:2001 GB 1984-2003 《High-
voltage alternating-current circuit-breakers》
JB/T 3855-2008《 alternating
current indoor vacuum circuit breakers》
DL/T 402-2007 specification of high-voltage
alternating-current circuit-breakers
DL/T 403-2000《 HV vacuum circuit breakers
for rated voltage 12kVto 40.5kV》
high voltage
《
》
2
型号及含义 TYPE DESIGNATION AND ITS MEANING
C V - 40.5 T
常熟开关制造有限公司（原常熟开关厂）
Changshu Switchgear Mfg.Co.,Ltd.